On April 1, 2022, the Company acquire all of the outstanding share capital of Mylk Brands Inc., a British Columbia

corporation, (“Mylk”) and indirectly acquire Mylk's wholly-owned subsidiary Fresh Start Beverage Company

d/b/a Banana Wave, a Florida corporation.  Pursuant to the terms of the arrangement, the Company issued

22,115,310 common shares to the former Mylk shareholders.

On May 27, 2022, the Company entered into debt settlement agreement to issue 500,000 common shares to settle

outstanding debt of $185,000.  As at May 30, 2022, these shares have not been issued.

11. RESTATEMENT

Subsequent to the issuance of the financial statements on May 2, 2022, the Company received information that

led management to re-assess the recoverability of the $152,998 convertible note receivable from Singcell as

outlined in Note 3.  Management concluded that the convertible note receivable is impaired as Singcell is no longer

operational.  Accordingly, management recorded an impairment of $152,998 in the statement of loss and

comprehensive loss.  The following tables illustrates the impact of the correction:

 Statement of financial position

 As reported

$

Adjustment

$

As restated

$

Current

Convertible note receivables 152,998 (152,998) -

 4,273,376 (152,998) 4,120,378

Shareholders’ Equity

Deficit (4,581,154) (152,998) (4,734,152)

Shareholders’ equity 3,840,510 (152,998) 3,687,512

 4,273,376 (152,998) 4,120,378

EAT & BEYOND GLOBAL HOLDINGS INC.

(formerly Eat Beyond Global Holdings Inc.)

Notes to the financial statements

December 31, 2021

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

29

11. RESTATEMENT – (continued)

There was no impact on cash flow for the year as a result of this restatement.

Statement of loss and comprehensive loss

 As reported

$

Adjustment

$

As restated

$

Operating expenses

Write-off of convertible loan receivable - 152,998 152,998

 3,345,763 152,998 3,498,761

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (2,577,052) (152,998) (2,730,050)

Statement of changes in shareholders’ equity

 As reported

$

Adjustment

$

As restated

$

Net loss for the year (2,577,052) (152,998) (2,730,050)

Deficit (4,581,154) (152,998) (4,734,152)

Total shareholders’ Equity 3,840,510 (152,998) (3,687,512)